Acceptable POC 8/29/01 CP

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION 2 46508			UMBER: A. BUILDING			COMPLETED C 7/23/01		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		i		STATE, ZIP CODE			
CRESTV	IEW CARE CENTER		1053 W 10 PROVO, U)20 S UT 84601				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SCIDENTIFYING INFORM	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
F 323 SS=K	The facility must enceptionment remains possible. This REQUIREMENT Based on record reviwas determined that the resident environs accidental hazards a to assess the risk entadmitted to or residiralls were in use for (residents 1, 3, 4, 5, 37, 38, 40, 41, 42, 4). On 7/19/01, resident staff, one of which on the floor, then I gwhole body was all floor and her head whed. Findings include: 1. Resident 6 was a admitted to the facility pertension, urinar pressure ulcer. Upo weighed 100 pound ambulated with a warm of the staff of the sta		enced by: procedure that of acility failed residents ther, side ents , 23, 24, 32, 57). by facility aw her feet that her nkets on the ail and the ho was gnoses of stage I lent 6 ight. She und due to a			all entrapment d on 24 of 58 rs for the side evaluation is cognitive unsfer skills, entrapment is and and family indicated by July in the revised in will be s who are at were placed lity to yeen the	100	ident + 14,15,4,1 14,15,2,37,39,42,43
	statements dated 7/1	iew of employee #1, 2 19/01 and the Physicia 9/01 were reviewed.	n's Death					

HCFA-2567L

ATGI 12000

Facility ID: UT0017

Event II 1OR911

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

4,		1440A), 1, CAS	SUMITEM, CHASE CEWLE	K. (2R),	h.H.X, v	U. : 6013732660 J	Hùq. ∠7	' <i>20</i> 01' 06:2	? 27 71
				·acc				TED: 7/27/01	
	DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERV	ICES			FORM	APPROVED 2567-L	
_			ADMINISTRATION		1				
		OF DEPICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER				(X3) DATE S COMPLE		
1	AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	ABEK:	A. BUILDI	NG		c l	
1			465082		B. WING _		1	3/01	
-	*****	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u></u>	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
-			1	1053 W 10					
	CRESTV	IEW CARE CENTER	· ·	PROVO, U					
ŀ	(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	5	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RECTION	(2(5)	
	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	y must be preceeded by :	FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION		COMPLETE	
1	TAG	REGULATORY OR I	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	TION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)			
ŀ						Rex telephone. Co s/29/01 5:00pm.	-010000110-	1200.1	. Rebecco
1	F 323	1			F 323	Red Telephone Co	nversario		
ł			mployee statements and	1	W.	alsalor sochur			
			lummary documented th	iat during	8/29/01	AL IHOUR	5 a in 1	ا ـ برد الا	\
1	•		01 at 3:00 AM resident of between the side rail a	nd the	*\#" <i>_</i>	> Client # 3,4,5,	ין וטון דוו	7,24,3	2,37,38)
1		mattress.	o oetween me vide ian a	iio ui~	· (i		1	,
-						Side rails usage was disc	ontinued on	!	
Į	A review of report dated 7/19/01 by the nurs who found resident 6 documented, "Then we rounds at 2:30 [AM] we got to her [resident 6		rses aide		eleven of the 24 residents	s by July 21,	•		
-					2001. The rails were rep				
			-		body pillows, beds close				
-	and I walked around the curtain & saw her feet o floor, then I got closer and realized that her whol body was all wrapped up in the blankets on the fi					floor, beveled mattresses	, etc. The		1
						remaining 13 were evaluentrapment risks and side	ated for	Client	#1,15,26,6
	and her head was between the side rail and t				entrapment risks and side	e rail pads.	41,40), 42, 43, ⁴⁴	
						1	tc. were used	465.	4.56.57,
1			nurse was immediately		}	as needed.		,	7
			ordered the release of th					Ì	
ı			6 on the floor and check ous respiration and foun		(1		ļ	}
			resident 6 had a do not	Q (.Q	1	Í		ļ	
			the charged did not init	iate		f .		1	1
		cardio-pulmonary re	esuscitation The charg	ge nurse		1		1	
1			istrator and the administ	rator	}	All staff members were]	1
į		notified the police.				on the protocol for side			
		A contagn of the stat	tement from the charge	Tilfea	ļ	the potential for entrape		1	1
			ect date 7/19/01) at 4:30		1	24, 2001. Inservices w		1	
	1	1	atient) was sitting slante			conducted quarterly to			}
	1	but neck & head we	ere behind SR [side rail]) har	j	staff are aware of the p	otential	1	1
			t rails with her chin hun	g up on		hazards.			1
		the bottom bar".]				
		2 On 7/20/01 a sea	view of resident 6's med	Henl macoud				1	
			view of resident 6 s med a the following findings						
	1	I S COMPANIES WATER		•					
		Initial Assessments	and Orders:						
	}			_					
-	ļ		ale Screen dated 5/08/0		1		•		
	L	gocumented that "s	ide rails do not appear t	0 06		!			

ATG112400

Event II 10R911 Facility ID: UT0017

If continuation sheet 2 of 7

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERA IDENTIFICATION NUM 465082	CLIA BER:		TPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 7/23/01		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1053 W 102	20 S	STATE, ZIP CODE	. 1,	25701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCING FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE DEPICIENCY)	NSHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
F 323		." uctor Scoring Tool" date		F 323				
documented that resident 6's total score windicated that she was a moderate risk for scoring key was 10-19 for moderate risk. c. Minimum Data Set dated 5/05/01 Sect "Bedrails" documented that bed rails were d. Admit Physician's Orders dated 5/07/0		lls; the n P4b ot used.				1 1 1		
	e. A review of incid 7/20/01 documented her admission date of i. On 5/20/01 it was	ed that side rails were no ent reports from 5/7/01 that resident 6 had 4 fal f 5/8/01 reported that resident 6 ter for mobility. She ha	until Ils since	constitu the fact deficien	tion and/or execution of this pi te admission or agreement by the s alleged or conclusions set forth cies. The plan of correction is p cause it is required by the pro-	e provider of the f in the statement prepared and/or e	truth of of xecuted	
	while using her walk	s reported that resident ter for mobility. She ha a scratch on her left elbo ment.	.d					
ri Ving Es	iii. A review of the incident report dated 7/13/01 documented that resident 6 "was found lying on her back on the floor in bedroom" at 7:00 PM. The report stated that resident 6 was "confused [and] trying to transfer self [from wheel chair]."							
:								

ATG112000

Event II 10R911

Facility ID: UT0017

If continuation sheet 3 of 7

HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM 465082		VIDER/SUPPLIER/CLYA TIPICATION NUMBER: A.		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		urvey Med C	
		465082 B. WING			מד	3/01	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EW CARE CENTER		STREET ADD 1053 W 1020 PROVO, UT) S			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT (# DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEEDED BY SCIDENTIFYING INFORMA	PULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION (EACH) (EAC	ON SHOULLD BE E APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
F 323	Continued From page i. On 7/17/01 at 3:3 telephone order for a on her bed.	3 0 PM there was a phys resident 6 to have side	ician's	F 323		:	
	were added "for safe iii, The facility did determine if the use resident 6 in accord Drug Administratio usage. iv. The facility did resident 6's entrapn	plan documented that ety" on 7/17/01. not complete an assess of side rails was appro- ance with the 1995 Foo n (FDA) alert concerni- not complete an assess aent potential due to he is and mobility in accor-	ment to priate for od and ng side rail sment of a small		•		1 1 2
	the 1995 Food and concerning side rail v. The facility did bed and it's potentian accordance with Administration ales	Drug Administration a usage. not complete an assess alteritapment bazard to the 1995 Pood and Dru t concerning side rail to	ement of the president 6 18 18 18				
	PM, the investigation Department docum "appears to be an a he had observed the soft and with no pro- between the bottom the mattress of app He stated he used he	one interview on 7/20/ng detective from the Rented the ideath of residential hanging". He emattress on the bed a sessure on it there was a bar of the rail and the soximately 100 cm (ce is hand to put weight of increased to approximately to approximately 100 cm.	Provo Police dent 6 as e stated that and it was a gap corner of atimeters).				

ATGI 12000

Event II 10R911 Facility ID: UT0017

F 323 Continued From new facility si had not been complementing indicated that rails, the order assessment of by resident 6's by the bed that On 7/26/01 at	N'IER ARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC CIENCY MUST BE PRECEPDED T LY OR LSC ID ENTIFYING INFORM	STREET AD 1053 W 10 PROVO, U TES BY FULL MATION) assessment or to 7/01. She d the side any	20 S	PROVIDERS PLAN OF (FACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TOT DEFICIENCY	CORRECTION ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X3) COMPLETE DATE
F 323 Continued From new facility si had not been complementing indicated that rails, the order assessment of by resident 6's by the bed that On 7/26/01 at	CIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	cies BY FULL MATION) assessment or to 7/01. She d the side any	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
new facility si had not been of implementing indicated that rails, the order assessment of by resident 6's by the bed tha On 7/26/01 at	de rail rationale screening a completed on resident 6 price the use of side rails on 7/17 when the physician ordered was implemented without the side rail entrapment has	or to 7/01. She d the side any	F 323			
by resident 6's by the bed tha On 7/26/01 at		aned mound				
Examiner's O	t she occupied. 10:50 AM a verbal report of occived from the State Medifice. A physican in the Medifice indicated that the caus was documented as "position"	of the cause dical edical se of death				
bed revealed the headboard, the between the en. The side rait without any proximand the side rais space between	bservation on 7/20/01 of re- hat when the mattress was pere was approximately 6 in and of the mattress and the for was attached to the bed fram ressure applied to the mattre ately 3-4 inches between the il. When pressure was app the mattress and the side x	pushed to the ches cootboard, and and cess, there are mattress blied, the call				
sufficient for a entrapped. 3. A review of residents who documented the assessments for accordance with the secondance with t	oming approximately 9-10 a resident's head or other both from the medical records' of the had orders for bed side rail at the facility had not compared to the rail on the rail of the rai	ody part to be he 24 of 58 is pleted urds in			The property of the second sec	A design of the second of the

ATG1 12000

Event II 1OR911

Facility ID: UT0017

If continuation sheet 5 of 7

HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES AND HAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIENCIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			R.C.LIA				2567-1 (X3) DA (71 SURVEY COMPLETED C 7/23/01			
465082										
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIES IEW CARE CENTER		STREET AD 1053 W 10 PROVO, U	20 S	TATE, ZIP CODE					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (BACH DIFFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORPRETIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			COMPI DAT	(XS) COMPLETE DATE	
F 323	Continued From page	5		F 323			•			
J. J	of the FDA safety all hospital bed side rail for entrapment hazar not been completed using side rails. The residents currently ustated that with a fet	ert for entrapment haz is. They stated that ass rds with bed side rail u on any of the residents ey stated that they had sing bed side rails. The wexceptions, the same	sessments sage had currently 24 other sey further type of bed							
	facility, including the physician orders for 4. The 1995 Food a safety alert entitled	lized by all residents on e 24 residents currentle side rails. nd Drug Administration "Entrapment Hazards vanis", was mailed to lo	y with on (FDA), with					7		
	care facilities. The sare contained with it	following paraphrased in the FDA safety alert. Indeed the following action in the property of the following action in the property of the form on the property of the form of of the for	excerpts ons to							
:	mattresses as part of maintenance prograt entrapment. Regard	tal bed frames, bed sid a regular in to identify areas of I lless of mattress width.	oossible				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
	side rail, and mattre gap wide enough to 2. Be alert to replace	, alignment of the bed as should leave no entrap a patient's head ement mattresses and as different than the or	or body.				in the state of th		17	
·	equipment supplied	or specified by the bed all bed side rails, mattr	frame							

ATG112000

Event II 10R911

Facility ID: UT0017

If communion sheet 6 of 7

Ŧ		FROM : CRE MENT OF HEALTH I CARE FINANCING		RVICES	<u></u> ተፑብΧ'ι	NO. : 681:3732668	PRIN	7 2001 06:2 TED: 7/27/()! APPROVED	22
	STATEMENT OF DETKJENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (C1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 465082				A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	ľ		
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE IEW CARE CENTER		STREET AD 1053 W 100 PROVO, U	20 S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
	(X4) II) PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED I SCIDENTIFYING INFORM	Y PULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	F 323	the manufacturer's it. 4. Additional safety for patients identifie. a. Such patients inc. status or general rest b. Increased risk als size/weight are inapple dimensions. 5. Bed side rails she for patient protective. 6. Patients who neemonitored frequently. 7. If a protective results.	measures should be d as high risk for entu- lude those with altere dessness. o occurs when the particular for the bed' could NOT be used as a restraints. d a protective restrain	considered apment. d mental tient's s a substitute	F 323				20
		instructions for prop state, and local regul of protective restrain	er use, in addition to ations regarding the	federal,					

ATGL12000

Event II 10R911

Facility ID: UT0017

If continuation sheet 7 of 7